

No. _____

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
ARTHUR MANN, *et al.*,

Cross-Petitioners,

v.

MARY DOE,

Cross-Respondent.

—◆—
**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Ninth Circuit**

—◆—
**CONDITIONAL CROSS-PETITION
FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

—◆—
BILL LOCKYER
Attorney General of
the State of California
MANUEL M. MEDEIROS
State Solicitor General
TOM GREENE
Chief Assistant Attorney General
ROBERT L. MUKAI
Senior Assistant Attorney General
SARA J. DRAKE
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
*MARC A. LE FORESTIER
Deputy Attorney General
1300 I Street
Sacramento, CA 95814
Telephone (916) 322-5452
Counsel for the Cross-Petitioners
Arthur Mann, Robert L. Crone, Jr.,
and the Lake County Superior Court
**Counsel of Record*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDINGS	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
OPINIONS BELOW.....	1
JURISDICTION.....	1
STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED.....	2
STATEMENT	6
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE CROSS-PETITION ..	7
A. The Ninth Circuit's Decision is in Conflict with this Court's Decisions in <i>District of Co- lumbia Court of Appeals v. Feldman</i> and <i>Rooker v. Fidelity Trust Co.</i>	8
B. The Ninth Circuit's Erroneous Interpretation of § 1914 is of National Import.....	11
CONCLUSION.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
FEDERAL CASES	
<i>ASARCO Inc. v. Kadish</i> , 490 U.S. 605 (1989).....	7, 8
<i>District of Columbia Court of Appeals v. Feldman</i> , 460 U.S. 462 (1983)	6, 7, 8, 10, 11
<i>Moore v. Sims</i> , 442 U.S. 415 (1979)	9
<i>Rooker v. Fidelity Trust Co.</i> , 263 U.S. 413 (1923)	6, 7, 8, 10, 11
<i>Younger v. Harris</i> , 401 U.S. 37 (1971).....	9
FEDERAL STATUTES	
25 U.S.C. § 1901	2
25 U.S.C. § 1911	2, 6, 7, 8, 9
25 U.S.C. § 1912	<i>passim</i>
25 U.S.C. § 1913	2, 7, 8, 9, 10
25 U.S.C. § 1914	<i>passim</i>
25 U.S.C. § 1915	2, 6
25 U.S.C. § 1963	2
28 U.S.C. § 1331	i
